Product Category 20221003-1
Product Group
ISSUE DATE:
IMPACTED REGIONS:
REASON FOR CHANGE:
Reference Page 2 / Linked PDF
Year
(YYYY)
Month
(MM)
Day
(DD)
2020 4 1
CUSTOMER SERVICE CONTACTS
HONG KONG: 800-965768
USA & CANADA: 1-800-777-3300
Old product discontinuation date*
PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION
ABRASION PROTECTION
3-Oct-22
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE: (Required)
A tooling change occurred on Panduit’s CLT products in April 2020 resulting in outside diameter and inside diameter dimensional
changes. See below chart detailing nominal dimensional changes. See drawing GB0222BP REV. 11 for changes and tolerances.
Photos/Drawing (where applicable)
IMPACTED PART NUMBERS AND REPLACEMENT PART NUMBERS: (where applicable)
DATES: DISCONTINUATION AND NEW PRODUCT AVAILABILITY:
SCHEDULE FOR CHANGE
New product sample availability date
DUCT AND ABRASION
*Important: A return material authorization (RMA) may be obtained for these affected part numbers and they may be
returned up to 60 days after the product discontinuation announcement date if purchased within the last 18 months and
subject to the return policy requirements outlined in Panduit’s Authorized Distributor Policy. Please contact your local
Panduit Customer Experience team if you have any questions.
ASIA PACIFIC
AUSTRALIA: 1-800 7263848 CHINA: 400-820-1900
INDIA: 000 800 6501844 (Fixed)
             000 800 6500369 (Mobile)
INDONESIA: 001 803 65 7571 JAPAN: +81-3-6863-6000
KOREA: 02-2182-7300 MALAYSIA 1800 801435 SINGAPORE: 1-800-7263848
NORTH AMERICA EMEA
EMEA: +44 208 6017219
TAIWAN: 0080 165 1487 THAILAND: 001-800-65-6385
LATIN AMERICA
BRAZIL 08000562613 (Toll Free) MEXICO: +52-33-37776000 x80520
                   01 800 360 86 00 (Toll Free)
OTHER LA COUNTRIES:
Phone USA 1-708-532-1800
NA EMEA LATAM AP
DISCONTINUATION
OTHER
PART NUMBER
PREFIX
NEW TOOLING
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OLD TOOLING
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
DIFFERENCE
NEW TOOLING
INSIDE DIAMETER
OLD TOOLING
INSIDE DIAMETER
INSIDE DIAMETER
DIFFERENCE
CLT25 0.378" (9.6mm) 0.398" (7.20mm) -0.02"  (-0.508mm) 0.281" (7.14mm) 0.284" (7.20mm) -0.003"  (-0.076mm)
CLT35 0.417" (10.59mm) 0.504" (12.79mm) -0.087" (-2.20mm) 0.323" (8.20mm) 0.350" (8.88mm) -0.027"  (-0.685mm)
CLT38 0.535"  (13.59mm) 0.524" (13.30mm) 0.011" (0.279mm) 0.421" (10.69mm) 0.394" (9.99mm) 0.027" (0.685mm)
CLT50 0.675" (17.15mm) 0.654" (16.60mm) 0.021" (0.533mm) 0.518" (13.16mm) 0.512" (12.99mm) 0.006" (0.152mm)
CLT62 0.815" (20.70mm) 0.847" (21.05mm) -0.032"  (-0.812mm) 0.665" (16.89mm) 0.664" (16.85mm) 0.001" (0.025mm)
CLT75 0.933" (23.70mm) 0.941" (23.90mm) -0.008" (-0.203mm) 0.762" (19.35mm) 0.767" (19.47mm) -0.005" (-0.127mm)
CLT100 1.114" (28.30mm) 1.103" (28.00mm) 0.011" (0.279mm) 0.917" (23.29mm) 0.912" (23.15mm) 0.005" (0.127mm)
CLT125 1.524" (38.71mm) 1.536" (39.00mm) -0.012" (-0.304mm) 1.303" (33.10mm) 1.278" (32.45mm) 0.025" (0.635mm)
CLT150 1.728" (43.89mm) 1.851" (47.00mm) -0.123"  (3.12mm) 1.484" (37.69mm) 1.575" (39.99mm) -0.091"  (-2.311mm)
CLT188 2.175" (54.79mm) 2.194" (55.73mm) -0.019"  (-0.482mm) 1.87" (47.50mm) 1.849" (46.96mm) 0.021" (0.533mm)
FORM C2-1003   DATE: 06APR21    APPR: MURILLO
IMPACTED PART NUMBER(s)
CLT100F-1.25M3
CLT100F-125M20
CLT100F-C20
CLT100F-C3
CLT100F-C4
CLT100F-X4
CLT100N-125M630
CLT100N-C630
CLT125F-.75M20
CLT125F-L20
CLT125F-L3
CLT125F-L4
CLT125N-.75M630
CLT125N-L630
CLT150F-D20
CLT150F-D3
CLT150F-D4
CLT150F-T20
CLT150F-X20
CLT150F-X3
CLT150F-X4
CLT150N-D630
CLT188F-3C20
CLT188F-C20
CLT188F-C3
CLT188F-C4
CLT188F-X20
CLT188F-X3
CLT188F-X4
CLT188N-3C630
CLT25F-10M20
CLT25F-C20
CLT25N-10M630
CLT25N-C630
CLT35F-7M20
CLT35N-7M630
CLT38F-5M20
CLT38N-5M630
CLT50F-4M20
CLT50N-4M630
CLT50N-C630
CLT62F-2.5M20
CLT62F-C20
CLT62F-C3
CLT62F-C4
CLT62N-2.5M630
CLT62N-C630
CLT75F-2M20
CLT75F-C20
CLT75F-C3
CLT75F-C4
CLT75N-2M630
CLT75N-C630
CLTS100F-1.25M
CLTS100F-C
CLTS100F-C3
CLTS100N-C
CLTS125F-L
CLTS125F-L3
CLTS125N-L
CLTS150F-D
CLTS150F-D3
CLTS25F-10M
CLTS25F-C
CLTS25N-10M
CLTS25N-C
CLTS35F-C
CLTS35F-C3
CLTS35N-C
CLTS38F-C
CLTS38N-C
CLTS50F-C
CLTS50F-C3
CLTS50N-C
CLTS62F-C
CLTS62F-C3
CLTS62N-C
CLTS75F-2M
CLTS75F-C
CLTS75F-C3
CLTS75N-C